

## A. Scott Gainer Chief Financial Officer

## NOTICE OF REGULAR AND SPECIAL BOARD MEETINGS

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold its Regular meeting at Heights High School (Wiley Campus), 2181 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Tuesday, May 3, 2016, beginning at 5:30 p.m. The Board will immediately adjourn to Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(3) to meet with Board Legal Counsel to discuss disputes involving the Board and/or the School District that are the subject of pending or imminent court action.

Following the Executive Session, the Board will hold a Tenure Reception at 6:30 p.m. The Board will reconvene in public session at 7:00 p.m.

\*\*\*

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special meeting at the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Tuesday, May 10, 2015, beginning at 5:30 p.m. The Board will immediately adjourn to Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(3) to meet with Board Legal Counsel to discuss disputes involving the Board and/or the School District that are the subject of pending or imminent court action. The Board will reconvene in public session at 6:30 p.m. This meeting will serve as a Work Session to discuss *Educational Services* – *Middle School Programming*, as well as to conduct any other business that may be lawfully considered at that time.

\*\*\*

The Board of Education of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will hold a Special meeting at the Board of Education

building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Tuesday, May 17, 2015, beginning at 5:30 p.m. The Board will immediately adjourn to Executive Session pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(2) for the purpose of considering the sale of property at competitive bidding since disclosure at this time would give an unfair competitive or bargaining advantage to persons whose personal, private interest is adverse to the general public interest.. The Board will reconvene in public session at 7:00 p.m. This meeting will serve as a Work Session to discuss *School Funding* and *FAC*, as well as to conduct any other business that may be lawfully

\*\*\*

The Facilities Accountability Committee of the Cleveland Heights – University Heights City School District will meet in the public meeting room of the Board of Education building at 2155 Miramar Boulevard, University Heights, Ohio, on Thursday, May 19, 2016, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

Preceding the FAC meeting, a tour of Cleveland Heights High School will be held at 6:30 p.m.

A. SCOTT GAINER CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

**DATED: APRIL 28, 2016** 

considered at that time.